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Docket No. 080064-WU - Complaint against East Marion Sanitary Systems Inc. by Mabelle Gregorio, Angela 
and Dennis Fountain, and Terry Will. 

Issue 1 :  What disposition should be taken to resolve the complaint of Ms. Mabelle Gregorio against East 
Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc.? 
Recommendation: East Marion should refund $824.00 to Ms. Gregorio and provide a statement to the 
Commission that the refund was made within 30 days of the Commission's order becoming final. 

Issue 2: What disposition should be taken to resolve the complaint of Angela and Dennis Fountain against East 
Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc.? 
Recommendation: East Marion should refund $527.00 to Angela and Dennis Fountain and provide a 
statement to the Commission that the r e f h d  was made within 30 days of the Commission's order becoming 
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Issue 3: What disposition should be taken to resolve the complaint of Terry Will against East Marion Sanitary 
Systems, Inc.? 
Recommendation: East Marion should refund $45.00 to Terry Will for the overcharge on the reconnection 
charge and provide a statement to the Commission that the refund was made within 30 days of the 
Commission’s order becoming final. Further, staff recommends that the utility be required to provide a 
statement to the Commission that Mr. Will’s bill was credited $37.00 for the excess customer deposit within 30 
days of the Commission’s order becoming final. - 

APPROVED 

-4: Should East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. be ordered to show cause in writing, within 21 days, why it - 
should not be fined for its apparent violation of Section 367.081(1), F.S., and Rules 25-30.135(2) and 25- 
30.31 1(7), F.A.C., for charging rates and charges not authorized by the Commission? 
Recommendation: Yes. East Marion should be ordered to show cause in writing, within 21 days why it 
should not be fined a total of $1,500 for its apparent violation of Section 367.081(1), F.S., and Rules 25- 
30.135(2) and 25-30.31 1(7), F.A.C., charging rates and charges not authorized by the Commission. The order 
to show cause should incorporate the conditions stated in the analysis portion of staffs memorandum dated 
February 21,2008. Further, the utility should be required to only charge its approved rates and charges and use 
the forms in its tariff until authorized to change by this Commission in a subsequent proceeding. 

DENIED 

- 5 :  Should East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. be ordered to show cause in writing, within 21 days, why it 
should not be fined for its apparent violation of Section 367.156(1), F.S., and Rules 25-22.032(6), 25-30.1 10, 
and 25-30.145, F.A.C., concerning customer complaints and audit requests? 
Recommendation: Yes. East Marion should be ordered to show cause in writing, within 21 days, why it 
should not be fined a total of $500 for its apparent violation of Section 367.156(1), F.S., and Rules 25- 
22.032(6), 25-30.1 10, and 25-30.145, F.A.C. The order to show cause should incorporate the conditions stated 
in the analysis portion of staffs memorandum dated February 21, 2008. In addition, the utility should be 
ordered to respond to the staff audit requests, as discussed in the staff analysis, within 30 days of the 
Commission’s order becoming final. 

DENIED 
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Issue 6: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: No. If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency action 
issues files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a Consummating Order will be issued. 
However, the docket should remain open for staffs verification that the refunds have been made and the audit 
information has been filed, and the disposition of the show cause issues. When the PAA issues are final and the 
show cause issues have been resolved, this docket may be closed administratively. 

APPROVED 




